NTC thermistors for
temperature measurement
Leaded NTC thermistors,
lead spacing 5 mm
Series/Type: B57885S
Date: February 2009
© EPCOS AG 2009. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

Dissipation factor (in air) δth approx. 4 mW/K
Thermal cooling time constant (in air) τc approx. 10 s
Heat capacity Cth approx. 40 mJ/K
Electrical specification and ordering codes
R25
Ω
No. of R/T
characteristic
B25/100
K
Ordering code
+ = Resistance tolerance
F = ±1%
H = ±3%
J = ±5%
2.1 k 1008 3560 ±1% B57885S0212+000
10 k 2003 3980 ±1% B57885S0103+001
10 k 2908 3460 ±1% B57885S0103+002
10 k 2001 3920 ±1% B57885S0103+003
12 k 2901 3760 ±1% B57885S0123+000
30 k 8018 3964 ±1% B57885S0303+000
Temperature measurement and compensation B57885S
Leaded NTC thermistors, lead spacing 5 mm S885
Page 2 of 33Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Reliability data

05, 06, 07, 08
Bulk
40 Bulk
45 Bulk
50 Radial leads, kinked Cardboard tape Cassette packing
51 Radial leads, kinked Cardboard tape 360 or 500-mm reel packing
52 Radial leads, straight Cardboard tape Cassette packing
53 Radial leads, straight Cardboard tape 360 or 500-mm reel packing
54 Radial leads, kinked Cardboard tape AMMO packing
55 Radial leads, straight Cardboard tape AMMO packing
60 SMD Cardboard tape 180-mm reel packing
62 SMD Blister tape 180-mm reel packing
70 SMD Cardboard tape 330-mm reel packing
72 SMD Blister tape 330-mm reel packing
(If no packing code is indicated, this corresponds to 40)
Example 1: B57164K0102J000 Bulk
B57164K0102J052 Cardboard tape, cassette packing
Example 2: B57881S0103F002 Bulk
B57881S0103F251 Cardboard tape, reel packing
Temperature measurement and compensation B57885S